NORTH DOWN FUELS LTD

ODYSSEY TRAVEL (NI) LTD.
PARKMOUNT BUSINESS CONSULTANCY
LIMITED

PENNYBRIDGE ACCOUNTING SERVICE
LIMITED

PKD PROPERTIES LTD

PRO ENDURE LTD

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN,
COMPANIES HAVE BEEN STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

OF THIS NOTICE.

NI611634
NI616816
NI620183

NI625097

NI624102
NI623718

PURSUANT TO SECTION 1000 (5)

COMPANIES ACT 2006
OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006,

THE FIRST NOTICE OF INTENDED DISSOLUTION OF THESE COMPANIES WAS PUBLISHED AT LEAST 68 DAYS AGO.

ABIGAIL ROSE HAIR SALONS LTD.
ACE OF CLUBS (BELFAST) LTD
ARC-ES INTEGRATED LIMITED
BALMORAL HOSPITALITY LTD

THE BEAUTY & THERAPY COMPANY LTD

BISTRO4DOGS LTD

BLACK CAT VODKA NI LIMITED
BUT FIRST COFFEE HOUSE LIMITED
BY DEAD FAMOUS LIMITED
CONNFIDANCE BALLET NI LTD
COURTROOMS RESTAURANT LTD
CURZON CAPITAL HOLDINGS LTD.
DHBC CONTRACTS LTD

D KELLY CONSTRUCTION LTD
DORRIAN HOMES LIMITED

DR A P KEENAN LIMITED

DR S MCCANN LIMITED

ELM EMERGENCY SPECIALIST LIMITED

ENCHANTED SPA LIMITED

ETON HOLDINGS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

GOLF 360 LIMITED

HALLSENNA ASSOCIATES LIMITED
HEADLANDS LTD-THE

HIGH GRADE EQUIPMENT LIMITED
HILL VIEW PLANT HIRE AND SALES
LIMITED

HOMEWARM ENERGY LIMITED
HONEYCOMB PRODUCTIONS LTD
IMPROVEDDRIVEWAYS LIMITED
JENNYMOUNT CENTRE C.I.C.

KAREN KITCHEN DESIGN LIMITED
LEAKFINDERS NI. LIMITED
LOTERIA BY DEAD FAMOUS LIMITED
LTECO CONTRACTORS LIMITED

THE LUCAS BUILDING MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LTD

LULA BELLE BEAUTY LIMITED
LYONS FREIGHT LTD

MANOR PARK CONSULTING LIMITED

MARCADE LIMITED

MCE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

MEAT N DRINK LTD

M H TRADERS (NI) LIMITED

MONEA SOFTWARE LIMITED

MONROE PLANT SALES LIMITED

MOONSHINE INNS LTD

MOUNTAINVIEW COMMERCIAL LTD

NANO TRANSPORT LIMITED

NI642182
NI636960
NI622558
NI642062
NI636952
NI642099
NI642190
NI642299
NI642296
NI622865
NI642327
NI642186
NI602271
NI642281
NI041984
NI629062
NI629103
NI642232
NI626020
NI642333
NI636979
NI636888
NI031123
NI638362
NI625755

NI622966
NI610001
NI642217
NI642135
NI642285
NI615514
NI642164
NI623094
NI039673

NI642335
NI638310
NI642087
NI637059
NI063208
NI642129
NI623086
NI634895
NI621562
NI628173
NI629311
NI642322

NEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED

NEXT GENERATION BUSINESS TRAVEL
SOLUTIONS LTD

NORTHERN BOOK EVENTS LIMITED

NORWALL UK LIMITED

NTH 500 LTD

OAKLEA AUTO TRANZ LTD

PMI (N.I.) LTD

PROVIDENT PERSONNEL LTD

SANDHEAD LIMITED

SAVAGE MEDICAL LIMITED

SENTRY MAINTENANCE LIMITED

SERIOUS DISTRIBUTION LTD

SHAKE EAST LTD

STATION HOUSE (N.I.) LIMITED

TANKER LOGISTICS LIMITED

TOP VA LTD

WILSON & MCLAUGHLIN LTD

NI623577
NI622662

NI621435
NI641308
NI629292
NI642089
NI642149
NI642257
NI041973
NI634911
NI605161
NI636746
NI642110
NI642319
NI642137
NI642176
NI642329

24/04/2018
24/04/2018
24/04/2018

24/04/2018

24/04/2018
24/04/2018

THAT THE NAMES OF THE UNDERMENTIONED
SUCH COMPANIES ARE ACCORDINGLY DISSOLVED AS FROM THE DATE OF PUBLICATION
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