NORTH DOWN FUELS LTD ODYSSEY TRAVEL (NI) LTD. PARKMOUNT BUSINESS CONSULTANCY	NI611634 NI616816 NI620183	24/04/2018 24/04/2018 24/04/2018
LIMITED PENNYBRIDGE ACCOUNTING SERVICE LIMITED	NI625097	24/04/2018
PKD PROPERTIES LTD PRO ENDURE LTD	NI624102 NI623718	24/04/2018 24/04/2018

COMPANIES ACT 2006

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1000(5) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006, THAT THE NAMES OF THE UNDERMENTIONED COMPANIES HAVE BEEN STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER. SUCH COMPANIES ARE ACCORDINGLY DISSOLVED AS FROM THE DATE OF PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE.

OF THIS NOTICE.				
MILE DIDOM NOMICE OF INMENDED	DISSOLUTION OF THESE COMPAN	IES WAS PUBLISHED AT LEAST 68 DAYS A	AGO.	
ABIGAIL ROSE HAIR SALONS LTD.				24/04/2018
ACE OF CLUBS (BELFAST) LTD	NI636960	NEXT GENERATION BUSINESS TRAVEL	NI622662	24/04/2018
ARC-ES INTEGRATED LIMITED	NI622558	SOLUTIONS LTD		
BALMORAL HOSPITALITY LTD	NI642062	NORTHERN BOOK EVENTS LIMITED	NI621435	24/04/2018
THE BEAUTY & THERAPY COMPANY LTD	NI636952	NORWALL UK LIMITED	NI641308	24/04/2018
BISTRO4DOGS LTD	NI642099	NTH 500 LTD	NI629292	24/04/2018
THE FIRST NOTICE OF INTENDED ABIGAIL ROSE HAIR SALONS LTD. ACE OF CLUBS (BELFAST) LTD ARC-ES INTEGRATED LIMITED BALMORAL HOSPITALITY LTD THE BEAUTY & THERAPY COMPANY LTD BISTRO4DOGS LTD BLACK CAT VODKA NI LIMITED BUT FIRST COFFEE HOUSE LIMITED BY DEAD FAMOUS LIMITED CONNFIDANCE BALLET NI LTD COURTROOMS RESTAURANT LTD CURZON CAPITAL HOLDINGS LTD. DHBC CONTRACTS LTD D KELLY CONSTRUCTION LTD DORRIAN HOMES LIMITED DR A P KEENAN LIMITED DR S MCCANN LIMITED ELM EMERGENCY SPECIALIST LIMITED ENCHANTED SPA LIMITED ETON HOLDINGS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	NI642190	OAKLEA AUTO TRANZ LTD	NI642089	24/04/2018
BUT FIRST COFFEE HOUSE LIMITED	NI642299	PMI (N.I.) LTD	NI642149	24/04/2018
BY DEAD FAMOUS LIMITED	NI642296	PROVIDENT PERSONNEL LTD	NI642257	24/04/2018
CONNFIDANCE BALLET NI LTD	NI622865	SANDHEAD LIMITED	NI041973	24/04/2018
COURTROOMS RESTAURANT LTD	NI642327	SAVAGE MEDICAL LIMITED	NI634911	24/04/2018
CURZON CAPITAL HOLDINGS LTD.	NI642186	SENTRY MAINTENANCE LIMITED	NI605161	24/04/2018
DHBC CONTRACTS LTD	NI602271	SERIOUS DISTRIBUTION LTD	NI636746	24/04/2018
D KELLY CONSTRUCTION LTD	NI642281	SHAKE EAST LTD	NI642110	24/04/2018
DORRIAN HOMES LIMITED	NI041984	STATION HOUSE (N.I.) LIMITED	NI642319	24/04/2018
DR A P KEENAN LIMITED	NI629062	TANKER LOGISTICS LIMITED	NI642137	24/04/2018
DR S MCCANN LIMITED	NI629103	TOP VA LTD	NI642176	24/04/2018
ELM EMERGENCY SPECIALIST LIMITED	NT642232	WILSON & MCLAUGHLIN LTD	NT642329	24/04/2018
ENCHANTED SPA LIMITED	NT 62 60 20			24/04/2018
ETON HOLDINGS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	NT642333			24/04/2018
GOLF 360 LIMITED	NI636979			24/04/2018
	NI636888			24/04/2018
HALLSENNA ASSOCIATES LIMITED HEADLANDS LTD-THE	NI031123			24/04/2018
HIGH GRADE EQUIPMENT LIMITED	NI638362			24/04/2018
HIGH GRADE EQUIPMENT LIMITED HILL VIEW PLANT HIRE AND SALES	NI625755			24/04/2018
LIMITED	111020700			21/01/2010
	NT622966			24/04/2018
HOMEWARM ENERGY LIMITED HONEYCOMB PRODUCTIONS LTD	NT610001			24/04/2018
IMPROVEDDRIVEWAYS LIMITED	NI642217 NI642135			24/04/2018
JENNYMOUNT CENTRE C.I.C.	NT 642135			24/04/2018
KAREN KITCHEN DESIGN LIMITED	NT642285			24/04/2018
KAREN KITCHEN DESIGN LIMITED LEAKFINDERS NI. LIMITED	NT615514			24/04/2018
LOTERIA BY DEAD FAMOUS LIMITED	NT642164			24/04/2018
LTECO CONTRACTORS LIMITED	NT 623094			24/04/2018
LOTERIA BY DEAD FAMOUS LIMITED LTECO CONTRACTORS LIMITED THE LUCAS BUILDING MANAGEMENT	NT039673			24/04/2018
COMPANY LTD	11203070	NEXT GENERATION BUSINESS TRAVEL SOLUTIONS LTD NORTHERN BOOK EVENTS LIMITED NORWALL UK LIMITED NTH 500 LTD OAKLEA AUTO TRANZ LTD PMI (N.I.) LTD PROVIDENT PERSONNEL LTD SANDHEAD LIMITED SAVAGE MEDICAL LIMITED SERIOUS DISTRIBUTION LTD SHAKE EAST LTD STATION HOUSE (N.I.) LIMITED TANKER LOGISTICS LIMITED TOP VA LTD WILSON & MCLAUGHLIN LTD		21,01,2010
LULA BELLE BEAUTY LIMITED	NI642335			24/04/2018
TVONG EDETCUM TWD	NI638310			24/04/2018
MANOR PARK CONSULTING LIMITED	NI642087			24/04/2018
MANOR PARK CONSULTING LIMITED MARCADE LIMITED MCE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED MEAT N DRINK LTD M H TRADERS (NI) LIMITED MONEA SOFTWARE LIMITED	NI637059			24/04/2018
MCE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	NI063208			24/04/2018
MEAT N DRINK LTD	NI642129			24/04/2018
M H TRADERS (NI) LIMITED	NI623086			24/04/2018
MONEA SOFTWARE LIMITED	NI634895			24/04/2018
MONROE PLANT SALES LIMITED	NI621562			24/04/2018
MOONSHINE INNS LTD	NI628173			24/04/2018
MOUNTAINVIEW COMMERCIAL LTD	NI629311			24/04/2018
MOUNTAINVIEW COMMERCIAL LTD NANO TRANSPORT LIMITED	NI642322			24/04/2018